

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 2940/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/10/2009 in WP No. 41459/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILL LTD.RASRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Bebo Jyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice
Until further orders, the sugar lying in the godown shall not
be lifted.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master