

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8826/2012

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION THR. ITS SECRETARY
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.9134/2012, 9137/2012, 9140/2012, 8827/2012,
9135/2012, 9132/2012, 9138/2012, 9141/2012, 9136/2012, 9139/2012,
9142/2012 and 9133/2012

Date : 26-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 5th May, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER